
Open Placements for the 2013 Qualifying Period (11/24/2012 - 12/7/2013)

The points in this report include placements through trials reported on ESSFT.com as of the publish date.
If you think there is an error, please look at the Placements by Dog Report for the detailed information then send 
me an email and I'll check and update my information for the next cycle.
Thanks in advance for your help,
Jan

Points by Interclub

NAC Secretary

Interclub PointsDog Owner

E

30FC Pondview II's Secret Agent Daniel A Lussen & Elizabeth Straus

11 Z&Z's Sky Dancer of Fallen Wings Michael F. Nolan

10FC AFC Springville Buckingham Milo Jon VanIngen

10NFC FC Sunrise Seneca Scout David Morse

10FC AFC TJ's Seventh Letter Tom Motley

9 Triple Ridges Leather and Lace Mark & Susan Botti

8 Pride N Joy's Stealing Home Janet Kolakoski & Julie Hogan

7FC Sunrise Dance of the Spirits Ted Lagala

6 Boone's Mystique Shilo's Elliot James Boone

6 Brookwood Carry on Harry, JH Jeff Brooks

6AFC Crosswinds 4 Hire Betsey Battistoni

6 Hearthrock All In Fred J Musone

5FC Buddy Boy's Fast Track Scout Donald & Marsha Moore

5FC AFC CFC Expressway's Retrievin' Fool Robert W Montler

5 Sunrise Mahogany Rules Roger Schenone

5FC Sunrise Miss Susan Julie Hogan

5 Sunrise Stella Kelly Brannen

5 Sunup Dreamcatcher Tatonka Daniel J Kosewski

4 Sunrise Ranger Boardway Kaden Boardway

3FC AFC Crosswinds Heir To Camelot Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni

3FC Crosswinds Warpath's Fire Water Kevin Battistoni

3FC Dawn's Isabella Donald & Marsha Moore

3NAFC FC AFC CFC CAFC Flushingwing Annie Fred J Musone

3AFC Frostfield Tommy Michael F. Nolan

3AFC Mac Thunderstruck Cyclone, MH Lee Randall

3CNFC FC AFC O'Gallahers Bryg Robert W Montler

3CFC Raintree's Sugar Britches of Salmy Ben Cowan

3 Salmy's Beargarden Badger Lisa Hovermale & Stephan Wegener

3 Shimmering Junior George Akkouris
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Interclub PointsDog Owner

3FC AFC Shimmering Skies Over Cattail JH Deb Olszewski

3FC Sunrise Annie Belle Gary Wilson & Joe Schwiedop

3FC CFC Sunrise Z Man Cindy Goode Wilson

3FC AFC Triple Ridges Jersey Girl James Boone

2FC Col. Rayco's Shea Col. Ray Costabile Ret

2AFC Fast Tracks Hidden Gun, SH Tim & Billie K. Edwards

2 Fast Track's Pequest Pete Chuck Martinez

2FC CFC Fawnhaven Misty of Salmy Alex Kerr

2AFC CFC Flushingwing Tazzmanian Devil Frank Wiseman

2 Gaspereaumtn Amazon Amie Andre & Cindy Trudel

2 Hearthrocks Rio Lobo Richard A Krueger

2 Pheasant Feathers Heiress John Bruggeman

2 Salmy's August Singleshot Barney Custer

2 Shimmering's Happy Chap Joan Schell & Carl Coniglio

2 Sunrise Finnegan Doug Krause

2 Sunrise Montgomery Veevo Vivo Vum Francis Coleman

2 Sunrise Sally II Rick Walker

2AFC Z&Z's Stitch Pete Zuleger

1 Crosswinds Itch'n To Go Sean Eastman

1FC Expressway's Fergie of Samual B Jim Cowan

1 Mulligan Too M Cameron Barrow

1 Pheasant Feathers Black Sapphire of Marymoun Seth Montler

1 Shimmering Tommy Hazel Akkouris

1 Sunrise White Lightning of Wildwinds, JH Sean Eastman

1 Sunrise Zed Cindy Goode Wilson

1FC Uplands TNT Ray Wunderlich

ME

13 Springville Mrs. Charlotte Ben Martin

11FC Col. Rayco's Shea Col. Ray Costabile Ret

10FC Sunrise Dance of the Spirits Ted Lagala

9FC AFC Charley of Westphal Russell Smith

8 Cedar Bough's Sniper Brent LeMaster

7 Checker II Ben Martin

7CFC Raintree's Sugar Britches of Salmy Ben Cowan

6 Sunrise Stella Kelly Brannen

5FC Brookwood's Full Choke Gene Manning

5AFC Cadence of Hearthrock Trent Bosse

5FC AFC CFC Expressway's Retrievin' Fool Robert W Montler
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5AFC CFC Flushingwing Tazzmanian Devil Frank Wiseman

5 Mulligan Too M Cameron Barrow

5 Rockin My World Jack Domingo

5 Salmy's Beargarden Badger Lisa Hovermale & Stephan Wegener

5NFC FC AFC Salmy's Master Piece Frank Wiseman

5FC Sunrise Miss Susan Julie Hogan

5FC AFC CFC Windyplains High Voltage Robert W Montler

4 Pride N Joy's Stealing Home Janet Kolakoski & Julie Hogan

3 Brookwoods Nash Jeff Brooks

3FC Expressway's Cajun Lady Bob & Cathy Iversen

3 Hearthrock All In Fred J Musone

3AFC Melchris Advocate Don Brunn & Dave Hopkins

3 Melchris Josie Ken Willis

3 Melchris Peacemaker Jeff & Linda Budde

3 Russ Smith's Bingo Russell Smith

3 Salmy's August Singleshot Barney Custer

3AFC CFC Stonington's Expressway Marshal Spencer Wharton

3 Sunrise Montgomery Veevo Vivo Vum Francis Coleman

3 Sunrise White Lightning of Wildwinds, JH Sean Eastman

3FC Uplands TNT Ray Wunderlich

3 Voe Geez Pheasant Finder Jerry Lizalek

2 Bushbuster's Yankee Brat Boyd McIntyre

2FC AFC Crosswinds Heir To Camelot Kevin & Elizabeth Battistoni

2NAFC FC AFC Dinah Of Westphal Russell Smith

2 Sunrise Gun Buckshot Ted Lagala

2 Wapiti's Parker Invincible Doublegun Art Schueneman

2FC Wise River's Put Me In Coach Bob & Cathy Iversen

2AFC Woodbine Lighthouse Wakuta MH Bob MacDonald

1 Canadian Ragweed Grizzly Bear Derrick Sowell

1AFC Hearthrock's Repeater Robert W Montler

1 Raymond Rock River Rumble Dan Long

1FC AFC Schnicklefritz Schnapps Art Schueneman

1 Sunrise At Ivanhoe David & Gary Wilson Morse

1 Timberdoodle's Duke George Wilson

1FC AFC Wise River's Atlas Shrugged Bob & Cathy Iversen

1 Wise River's Bolt Action Bob & Cathy Iversen

1 Woodbine Kaboom Boss MH Mark A. Gebert

MW

Sunday, November 10, 2013 Page 3 of 7



Interclub PointsDog Owner

14FC Lighthouse Finn MH Sue Myers & Bob Biederman

13 Upland Briars Mistletoe Joe Stallman

11 TP's Life's A Beach Paula & Tom Welsh

9 Crosswinds Rolling Thunder Matt Johnson

9FC Rosebay Delight Steven & Frances Bender

8 Macon Creek Tucker Dick Croll

7 Lighthouse Swinging Ash Jay Parolini

6 Lighthouse Learning To Fly Brian Kernaghan

6 Rock Rivers Far Oaks Flushing Thunder Scott Kuklinkski

5FC AFC Blue Tower's Heart of Tess Nate & Tammy Garner

5 Doorcreek Indy's Dream Lloyd & Bobbie Jacobs

5 Harvest Moon's Quick Draw Monte Meyer

5FC AFC Milan Lynch's Buccleuchs MH Richard Paquin

5 Misty River's Gordon Mark Bielski

5FC Purple Clover Avatar Marsha & Charlie Casey

5 Rock River's Brady SH Dennis Sokolowski

5FC AFC Sky Diamond Kim Hansen

5FC Upland Meadows Cute As A Button Brad Sunderland

5 Val-Creek Bella Frank Chianelli

4 Eden Prairie's Aurora Jennifer & John Smith

4AFC Harvest Moon's Sweet Surprise Randy&Mary Manore

4 Pinecroft Taylor's Big Boy Dean A & Catherine L Lewis Reinke

4 TP's Lil' Darlin' Daphne Paula & Tom Welsh

3AFC Harvest Moon's Sizzlin Bacon MH Dean & Lori Koehler

3AFC Hillbilly Prez Edward M Zahler

3FC Oahe One In A Million Daniel & Jennifer Murray

3FC Paragon's Raigan MacAoidh MH Jim Meehl

3 Rockin My World Jack Domingo

3FC AFC Schnicklefritz Schnapps Art Schueneman

3 Sunrays Thunder Cloud Warren Wunderlich

3AFC Whisky Rivers Itchy Trigger Finger Todd Stelzer

2 Blue River I'm Dan's Boy Ken Hanson

2 Parkhouse Phantom Rod Jack

2 Pine Shadows ZT Zell Terri Mayer

2 Prairie Rose's Litomysl Mickey Richard Paquin

2AFC RT of Far Oaks Ronald & Nancy Smith

2AFC Rush Lakes Bank Shot Patric Hempel

2 Sand Creek's Spanky Gregg Grimm
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2 Warrener's Pacific Golden Plover Vicky L Thomas

2AFC Z&Z's Stitch Pete Zuleger

1 Cheweky Hard Core James Jirku

1FC Dansmirth's Tomahawk Marie Langhans

1 Lighthouse Guns N Roses Mike Petrich

1AFC Melchris Advocate Don Brunn & Dave Hopkins

1 Pine Shadows PT  Gromit Ryan & Jennifer Lamberg

1 Sunrise Max Terry Sworsky

1 Upland Meadow's Isabella Chris Wilkinson

RM

21FC AFC Wise River's Atlas Shrugged Bob & Cathy Iversen

19 Macon Creek Tucker Dick Croll

17 Little Jessie Girl Ryan & Elaine David

15FC Sunrise Dance of the Spirits Ted Lagala

12FC Wise River's Put Me In Coach Bob & Cathy Iversen

11FC Expressway's Cajun Lady Bob & Cathy Iversen

8AFC Clodahill Apollo Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity

8FC Cooper's Hawk Talon David Jones

8 Mountain View's Stella Michelle Hanson

8FC Oahe One In A Million Daniel & Jennifer Murray

8 Sir Gustopher Geezer Ryan & Elaine David

7FC Expressway's Hershey's Kisses Gary & Mhari Peshcel

6AFC Sunrise Skagit Of Farview Kathy Sleavin & Skip Smith

6 The Mad Dutchman of Wise River Bob & Cathy Iversen

5 Clodahill Harry Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity

5FC AFC Grouse Moor Tina John Knowles

5 Miabo's Foxtrot Tango Charlie Don Banducci

5FC AFC Nel's Jigsaw's Viper James A. Nelson

5 Paragon's Bratach Bhan Macaoidh of Hellfire Gary & Mhari Peshcel

5 Parkhouse Phantom Rod Jack

5 Pine Shadows PT  Gromit Ryan & Jennifer Lamberg

5FC Purple Clover Avatar Marsha & Charlie Casey

5FC Rosebay Delight Steven & Frances Bender

5FC AFC Strong's River Ranch Delta Amy Quinn Schwartz

5NFC FC Sunrise Seneca Scout David Morse

5 Wise River's Bolt Action Bob & Cathy Iversen

3FC AFC Bridgewater's Minnesota "T" Jayne Reinhart & Tracie Wilson

3 Expressway's Kai Walter Morris
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3FC AFC Paragon's Addiwhan Siubhan Gary & Mhari Peshcel

3 Tawnyhill Monty Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity

3 TP's Life's A Beach Paula & Tom Welsh

3AFC Woodstorm Rose Vicky L Thomas

2 Absolute's The Great one Joseph Herringer

2 Bedrocks Cardhu of Highwood Jim McCreedy

2FC AFC Blue Tower's Heart of Tess Nate & Tammy Garner

2 Buccleuch Thistle Alex Kerr

2 Canadian Ragweed Grizzly Bear Derrick Sowell

2 Crosswinds Ruff Ranger John Miettunen

2 Holly Drive Eboue Michael Wintersteen

2FC AFC Lady Neala Saviorfaire JP Martin

2 Mountainview's Flying Dutchman Gary Shrigley

2FC AFC Paragon Ceilidgh's Heyebrows Gary & Mhari Peshcel

2FC Paragons Laochain Ogha Seoc Gyro Gary & Mhari Peshcel

2 Pine Shadows BO Marlo JP Martin

2FC Southaven Spade MH Kent McKeever

2 Southaven's Calendar Girl Dr Thomas & Jeanne Nabity

2 Warrener's Red-Necked Grebs Lisa & Hobson Brown

2 Windyplains Shelby Chuck Petrmichl

1 Abitt of Cliff Jr of Salmy A R Ginn

1FC Dansmirth's Tomahawk Marie Langhans

1 Dunnegan's High Cotton SH David & Missy Sanford

1 Freckled Rock Aragon Russ Pool

1 Hellfire's Sum Zippity Jerry Richards

1FC AFC Paragon's Eustis E Wart MH Gary & Mhari Peshcel

1 Pine Shadows MR Thor Stephen Krueger, Christopher Krueger

1AFC Pinechris Fancy A R Ginn

1 Sunrise At Ivanhoe David & Gary Wilson Morse

1FC Tridon's I'm Off to See the Wizard Don & Pat Bramwell

1 Tridon's Wheatland Cissy SH John & Susan Price

W

11FC Mountain View's Baron Brayden Suzanne Smith

10FC CAFC A. G. Whitewater Marlene O'Connell

10 Nel's Champagne Lady James A. Nelson

10 Salty Shores Miss Mabel Paula & Gary Fluckiger

8 Moorland Moss of Sweetgale Valley Dale Luther

8AFC Woodstorm Rose Vicky L Thomas
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7 Warrener's Jenny Wren Vicky L Thomas

6 Meadow Ranch Forever Robert Beauchamp

6FC AFC CFC Rosebay Clover Vicky L Thomas

5CNFC FC BlackRiver's Tanner Jeffrey W Miller

5 Crosswind's Spendy Venture Robert & Shelley Bullard

5FC AFC Harvest Hunters Indiana Jones Ekaterina Brusko

5AFC Sunrise Hollis's Mae West Ron Hollis

5 Warrener's Lewis's Woodpecker Terry & Susan Lewis

4 Chance's Little Rascal Bob Davis

4 Fast Tracks Jet Setter Tom Brisbin

4 Z&Z's Rockey's Quake Gary Riddle

3 Buccleuch Yuma Jeffrey W Miller

3 D&J's Hunts Well Daryl & Janet Johnson

3 D&J's My Salmy Girl Daryl & Janet Johnson

3AFC D&J's Waptashi Seeker Daryl & Janet Johnson

3 Ellie Mae Maximus of Rolling Oaks - Duplicate Kristie Child

3 Gambo's Gunner Mark & Terry Gambardella

3 Kantagree's Master of Lightning Kent Rudolph

3 Lady Anna of Oakwood Brent & Carolyn Blundell

3 Rockey's King John R Paul

3FC AFC Spitfire's Little Rocket SH  Sherry Olsen

2NAFC FC AFC Braveheart's Repeat The Streak April & Michael Leonetti

2FC AFC Hearthrock Crown Royal Richard A Krueger

2 Hearthrock Molly MH Jim Wiota

2 Kate of Wise River's Mad Hatter Bob Davis

2AFC Pinecroft Taylor's Finnegan Richard A Krueger

2FC AFC Sagemoors Silver Bullit Daryl Roth

2FC Sunrise Rock Star SH Jack & Cindy Williams

2FC AFC CFC Woodstorm Snow Viper Vicky L Thomas

1 Cj's West Wings Jamboree Robert & Gale Child

1 Harley The Piper of Oakwood Brent & Carolyn Blundell

1 Hellfire's Sum Zippity Jerry Richards

1FC AFC Hope's Sundart Aimee Terry Andrews

1 Lone Tree's Positraction Jeep Keith Hacker

1 Melchris Helen of Troy Jerry Trowbridge

1FC Rosebay Delight Steven & Frances Bender

1FC Rosebay Fern Steven & Frances Bender

1 Tara Dawn of Willowbrook Jeff & Arlene Anderson
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